## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13877/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-04-2019 in SA No. 1350/2005 23-04-2019 in SA No. 1484/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

KRISHNAVENI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAJKHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60768/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60769/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60770/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 60768/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 60769/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 60770/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 20-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. S. Sabarish, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the petition seeking leave to appeal.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR