## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13877/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-04-2019 in SA No. 1350/2005 and SA No. 1484/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

KRISHNAVENI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAJKHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 60768/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA NO.60769/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO. 60770/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 14-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matters on 24th July 2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER