IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

1

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5923-5924 OF 2023

KRISHNAVENI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAJKHAN & ORS. ETC.

SEPTEMBER 04, 2024

RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

- 1. Having heard learned counsel for the appellant and on perusing the material placed on record, we find no good ground to interfere with the impugned judgment dated 23.04.2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in Second Appeal No.1350 of 2005 and Second Appeal No.1484 of 2005.
- 2. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.
- 3. Pending application(s) also stand disposed of.

(VIKRAM NAT		
(SATISH CHANDRA SHARM		
(PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARAL	W DELHI;	IEW

www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.105 COURT NO.7 SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5923-5924/2023

KRISHNAVENI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJKHAN & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 60769/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 60770/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saife, Adv. Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s) shall also stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)